ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD June 10, 2009

DICKERSON PETROLEUM, INC.,)	
)	
Petitioner,)	
)	
V.)	PCB 09-87
)	(UST Appeal)
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL))	
PROTECTION AGENCY,)	
)	
Respondent.)	

NOTICE OF HEARING

A hearing in the above-captioned matter is scheduled and will be held in accordance with the following schedule:

DATE:	Wednesday July 29, 2009
TIME:	9:00 a.m.
PLACE:	Illinois Pollution Control Board Hearing Room
	1021 North Grand Ave. East, North Entrance
	Springfield, Illinois

The hearing is open to the public.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Carol Webb

Carol Webb Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board 1021 North Grand Avenue East P.O. Box 19274 Springfield, Illinois 62794-9274 217/524-8509 webbc@ipcb.state.il.us

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

It is hereby certified that true copies of the foregoing order were mailed, first class, on June 15, 2009, to each of the persons on the attached service list.

It is hereby certified that a true copy of the foregoing order was hand delivered to the following on June 15, 2009:

John T. Therriault Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center 100 W. Randolph St., Ste. 11-500 Chicago, Illinois 60601

Carol Webb

Carol Webb Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board 1021 North Grand Avenue East P.O. Box 19274 Springfield, Illinois 62794-9274 217/524-8509 webbc@ipcb.state.il.us PCB 2009-087 IEPA 1021 North Grand Avenue East P.O. Box 19276 Springfield, IL 62794-9276

PCB 2009-087 Edward W. Dwyer Hodge Dwyer Zeman 3150 Roland Avenue Post Office Box 5776 Springfield, IL 62705-5776

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act and other applicable federal and State laws, the hearing will be accessible to individuals with disabilities. Persons requiring auxiliary aids and services should contact John Therriault, Assistant Clerk of the Board, at 100 West Randolph St., Suite 11-500, Chicago, Illinois 60601, at telephone number 312/814-6931, fax number 312/814-3669, or TDD number 312/814-6032, five days prior to the hearing.